

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 5 8 8 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 12/ 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 in SA No. 23/ 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH  
COURT OF A.P AT HYD E R A B A D )

MOGI L I G A R I MOHAN R E D D Y & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

VIMA L A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E G. P. MAT HU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E P. K. BA L A S U B R A M A N Y A N

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chitra Mark an d ay a, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A prayer for adjourn me nt has been made on the ground that the  
counsel for the petitioners is ill.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)  
Court Master

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)