

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3720/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in SA No. 519/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. MOHAN REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. VIMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Tiwari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed by learned counsel for the Respondent, three
weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Next time
SLP(C) No.3720/2006 and SLP(C) No.10588/2007 shall be
listed together.(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master