

o

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3720/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in SA No. 519/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. MOHAN REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. VIMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10588 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

Mr. G. Sheshagiri Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER