

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5759 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

M. MOHAN REDDY (DEAD) & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. VIMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief))

WITH IA No.1 in Civil Appeal NO. 5760 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B.R. Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant has filed application for substitution in respect of deceased first appellant. The application for substitution is allowed. Amend the cause title accordingly within two weeks. Thereafter office to process for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK