

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s) . 5759 OF 2008

M. MOHAN REDDY (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. VIMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL No(s) . 5760 OF 2008

O R D E R

Heard.

We are in agreement with the concurrent findings recorded by the courts below.

Consequently, the appeals are dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 01, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5759/2008

M. MOHAN REDDY (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. VIMALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5760/2008 (XII-A)

Date : 01-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subodh Markandya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.
Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Elizabeth Antony, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)